
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,139,537 FOR 

CONTRACT 2023-015A WITH SAMET CORPORATION FOR THE POLICE 

HEADQUARTERS RENOVATION  

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Police Department wishes to renovate the fourth floor of the Police 

Headquarters building to provide office space for the Offices of Community Engagement and 

Safety; 

WHEREAS, the contracted services will encompass a portion of the building’s second floor and 

repair of faulty windows; 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro wishes to executea change order to contract 2023-015A 

with Samet in the total amount of $3,139,537; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That the change order to Contract 2023-015A hereinabove mentioned is hereby accepted, and the 

City is authorized to execute a change order to the contract with Samet Corporation for the 

Police Headquarters renovations to the terms outlined above. The City Manager is hereby 

authorized to execute contract change order to the contract on behalf of the City of Greensboro.  

 


